City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: erer port Permit No: 04101 Jili knoch 33 Meal Street Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Owner Address: BusinessName: aspeter Knoth, 50 Cushman St. Prad, ME Permit Issued: Contractor Name: Address: Phone: 797-4120 508 Riverside St. Ftland, ME Premium Properties COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: Proposed Use: Past Use: 1 5 1999 \$ 100,000 \$ 624.00 FIRE DEPT. Approved INSPECTION: Sume 1-Family ☐ Denied Use Group 3 Type: 5 BOCA 96 Signature: Signature: Zoning Approval Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P Construct second story addition w/dormer to I family home. Action: Approved Special Zone or Reviews Approved with Conditions: ☐ Shoreland Denied □Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision Signature: Date: ☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: B-30-99 UB **Zoning Appeal** □ Variance This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. ☐ Miscellaneous Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. ☐ Conditional Use Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Interpretation 3. □Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. an Send To: Perer Enoth ☐ Denied 33 Harles, 50 CushmansStreet Historic Preservation Portland, ME 04102 □ Not in District or Landmark PERMIT ISSUED □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review WITH REQUIREMENTS Action: CERTIFICATION ☐ Appoved ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been ☐ Denied authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all Date: areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT PHONE: ADDRESS: DATE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:

			Peter Knoth					
Tax A	Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Owner:	Telephone 7450-33					
Chart	#062 Block# E Lot# 16	STEL KNOTH	756-8848					
Owne	T's Address: Peter Knoth_ 0410.	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee					
	1 2 -1 O Pertlan	u	\$100,000 \$624					
	oposed Project Description: (Please be as specific as possible) Addition to 1-for wildown							
	actor's Name. Address & Telephone		Rec'd By: WB					
-	Cemina Properties 508	RIVERSION J. Doct	101 797-4120					
	Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation.							
*Al	I construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art II.							
	•All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.							
		Code as amended by Section 6-Art III.						
			ly with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.					
You	must Include the following with yo	u application:						
	1) A Copy of Y	Your Deed or Purchase and S	ale Agreement					
		f your Construction Contract	The state of the s					
		A Plot Plan (Sample Attache						
If th	ere is expansion to the structure, a							
11 111								
 The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure and the distance from property lines. Structures include decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as yet. 								
	pools, garages and any other accessory		rectoris and root of examines, as free as, shear,					
	Scale and required zoning district setb		DEPT, OF BUILDING INSPECTI					
	Ę.		CITY OF PORTLAND, ME					
	4) I	Building Plans (Sample Attac	hed)					
A co	amplete set of construction drawing	s showing all of the following e	elements of construct 46 3 0 1999					
	A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of constructions of Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)							
	Flore Diana & Florestiana							
	Window and door schedules		ULEGEIVE					
	Foundation plans with required drains	ge and dampproofing						
	Electrical and plumbing layout. Mech	anical drawings for any specialized eq	uipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas					

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the

equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

Signature of applicant:

Date: 0.25.95

Building Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$6.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

62-E-16 R-42-e Frat 25 hay - exists 26, EAR 25 hay - Exists 38 Side 25 hay - 14 has No betweens 45,B1 R-4 Zme 32 1)car 7 CILLYST TOLLS House SIDEWFLIL 25

33 Neal S. Proposed champes

first Ploor

move front door to side

replace corpered window in living room to bay window

move mud room wall in line with garage.

Minimate mud room utilizing space for larger kitche

change single garage door to double doors.

and staircase to access second floor.

change existing windows in kitche and dining room

to stairing gloss doors

and second floor

all exterior changes and designs to be approved by historic commission.

all work to be performed by licensed profession.

all work to be performed by licensed profession.

upgrading all systems to meet correct codes.

Ferritary Plans

Six Structured by the second of the second o

33 Nove S.

-"E'El 21 42904 Lods x ru & xe For skepping anox star

. 1

33 Neal St

soof detail

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GERALDINE B. LIVINGSTON of Portland, Maine, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid by JILL B. KNOTH of 50 Cushman Street, Portland, Maine 04102, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT unto the said Jill B. Knoth, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the real property located at and known as 33 Neal Street, Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon, situated on the Easterly side of Neal Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Easterly side line of Neal Street at the Southerly corner of land conveyed by Munson I. Strout to Edward J. Connor, et al. by Warranty Deed dated September 5, 1959 and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2498, Page 404, which point is distant Southerly along said Easterly side line of Neal Street, One Hundred Ninety-Two (192) feet from its intersection with the Southerly side line of Carroll Street; thence Southerly along said Easterly side line a distance of One Hundred Eight and Nine Tenths (108.9) feet to land now or formerly of Edward H. Davies; thence Easterly along the Northerly side line of said Davies land a distance of Ninety (90) feet; thence Northerly parallel with said Easterly side line of said Neal Street, One Hundred Eight (108) feet, more or less, to land conveyed to said Edward J. Connor, et al., as above stated; thence Westerly along the side of said Connors' land to the point of beginning.

Meaning and Intending to convey, and hereby conveying, all and the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein and Robert E. Livingston, as joint tenants, by Deed of Ruth D. Blinn, dated June 19, 1969, recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 3090, Page 723, the said Robert E. Livingston having died on May 27, 1979 leaving the Grantor as the surviving joint tenant.

The property is hereby conveyed together with all hereditaments, privileges, tenements and appurtenances belonging to said property, and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to all open or proposed highways, streets, roads, alleys, avenues, easements, strips, gores and rights of way in, on, across, in front of or contiguous to, abutting or adjoining said property.

VAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

TAX MAP

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DA		33 Neal ST- CBL: \$62- E-\$16
RE	EASON FOR PERMIT: To Constru	of 2nd Story addition with dorme
RΙ	UILDING OWNER: PETER KNO	Th
БС	OLEDING OWNER.	
PE	ERMIT APPLICANT:	1 Contractor Promium Proper 1
US	SE GROUP $K-3$	CONSTRUCTION TYPE 59
	he City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA Nat he City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA I	
		CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
	his permit is being issued with the understanding * 26 * 2 * 29 * 30 * 32 * 32 * 32 * 32 * 32 * 32 * 32	that the following conditions are met: */ *9 *// */2*/3 */4 */5 */9 *
V	ţ	\ \
1.		m meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Tovals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained.
۷.		on)"ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED
	BEFORE CALLING."	in and not britis similar be colored with the
3.		erimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than
	10 percent material that passes through a No. footing. The thickness shall be such that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above membrane material. Where a drain tile or pe elevation. The top of joints or top of perforat	4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the e the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter forated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor ons shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be it stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
4.		" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and
5.	Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be do	e in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.
6. 7.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete:	from freezing. Section 1908.0 and surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify
7.	that the proper setbacks are maintained.	and surveyor check are foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify
X.8.	interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/cei- garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the	ns in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent ing assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area valent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the BOCA/1996)
X-9.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and	maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National
10.	Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 to 14117	A 211 ding shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building
V	Code.	
//*	for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36' parking structures, open guards shall have ball any opening. Guards shall not have an ornam not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not b	a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use. In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2, M and R and public garages and open usters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through ental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 3e4" but eless than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of
X12.	. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of	f 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
12. 13. 14. 15.	Stair construction in <u>Use Group R-3 & R-4is</u> tread, 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)	a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11"
X 14.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stair	vay shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4
15.	approved for emergency egress or rescue. The	buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above

the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.

(Section 1018.6)

the state of the s	Denned	La gibined	Date
9/21/99 Told contractor to was nothing was before when	2/14/00 Cheched glumber test & rough in checked by sext for yet for yet floor, checked changes of the 2nd Floor, checked for some hours on the sour local gen checked showing any longer commission for some local sources of the short of the sources	from (34 to god Fe, will be changed (8" rise hand - will be changed (8" rise with how - with book on front forch 15 seg we set to wortains 15 perso 413 yellors - olochical incomplete - Return for from	Franing: Plumbing: Final: Other:



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 31 Neal Street CBL: 062-E-016

Issued to Jill Knoth

Date of Issue 15/May/2000

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 991008 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire Structure

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Use Group R-3 Type 5-B BOCA 1996

Single Family Residence

Limiting Conditions:

Handrails put on stairway Plate covers on all electrical outlets.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

16.	Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)
17.	All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0)
18.	The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)
19.	All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations): In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
	In all bedrooms
	In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements
	In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.
20.	A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. (Section 921.0)
21.	The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
22.	The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
23.	All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
24.	Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
25.	The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection Services.
26.	Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).
27.	All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all electrical (min.72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
28.	All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
28. -29.	All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCA National Building Code/1996).
30. 31. 32. 33. 34.	Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
31/	Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. To remain Kinnly — for madditions of the Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code. No z
33.	Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City's Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code
35.	1996).
33.	
36.	
37.	
38.	
)-12h1
A.	HAM TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O
P. Same	Holists, Building Inspector
-900,	L. McDougalt, PFD Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 7/24/99

^{**}On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.







EXISTING ELEVATION



Portland, Maine

ANDERSON

ELEVATION

WEST

PROPOSED

| 報題

APCHITECTURE * DESIGN

2 CHIEF HOUSE WHARF FORTLAND PAINS ONIUS

BEV1810N:

SHEET NO.

A-3

SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0" BATE: 8/16/99







